
ECYSA FEE and FINE SCHEDULE
Spring 2018

Jan 2018

 Fees Rule Reference Comments

State fee MTOC I & MTOC II  $         40.00 I. A. 9.; IV. J. Spring Season Only
Scheduler  $         10.00 I. A. 9.; IV. J.
Referee Assignor  $         16.00 I. A. 9.; IV. J.
Registrar  $         11.50 I. A. 9.; IV. J.
ECYSA Admin G6 and above  $         49.00 I. A. 9.; IV. J.
ECYSA Admin G4  $         44.00 I. A. 9.; IV. J.
Handbook  $         10.00 I. A. 9.; IV. J. Spring Season Only
Playoff Fee G6 and above  $       102.00 I. A. 9.; IV. J. Spring Season Only
G4 Jamboree Fee  $         67.00 I. A. 9.; IV. J. Spring Season Only
Referee Fees G4  $       120.00 I. A. 9.; IV. J.
Referee Fees G6  $       140.00 I. A. 9.; IV. J.
Referee Fees G8  $       180.00 I. A. 9.; IV. J.
Referee Fees G10  $       360.00 I. A. 9.; IV. J. Spring Season Only
Referee Fees G12 & PG  $       405.00 I. A. 9.; IV. J. Spring Season Only

Per team for new organizations;
$500 maximum per organization

Appearance Bond - Existing  $       150.00 IV. J. 1. c. Returning Teams with 2 or more non-
appearance forfeits prior season

Web Services Fee - Technical Services  $         10.00 Webmaster, domain name, ISP

ECYSA Championship Tournament Fees  $       100.00 I. A. 9.; IV. J. Spring Season Only

Add/Drop/Late Card after Registration  $           5.00 I. F. 1.
Replacement ID Card  $           5.00 I. F. 1.
Transfer after registration  $           8.00 I. F. 1.
Reschedule  $           5.00 II. B. 4.
Postponement  $           5.00 II. B. 4.
Age Verification Challenge  $         50.00 I. A. 13. a. Refundable if upheld
Protest Fee- Playoffs  $       100.00 VI. E. 5. Non-refundable
Protest Fee- Regular season  $       100.00 IV. I. Refundable if upheld
Protest Decision Appeal  $       200.00 IV. I. 5. Refundable if upheld

Forfeit- 1  $         50.00 III. C. 2. b.,c., d.,e.
Forfeit- 2  $       150.00 III. C. 2. b.,c., d.,e.
Late score report  $         10.00 III. C. 11. b.
Non-compliant field  $         50.00 III. C. 4. a.
Notification failure- Reschedule  $         10.00 III. C. 11. b.
Notification failure- Cancellation  $         10.00 III. C. 11. b.
Notification failure- Postponement  $         10.00 III. C. 11. b.
Late Registration File per Team per Day  $       100.00 
File not in Required Format per Record 
Corrected  $           5.00 

Late Strength Chart per Team per Day  $       100.00 
Late Hard Copy Roster/Card Submission per 
Day per Team  $       100.00 

Late Fee Form and Payment Submission per 
Day per Team  $       100.00 

Late/Failure to Report Non-Resident File per 
Day per Team  $         25.00 

Late Concussion Awareness Certification per 
Day per Coach  $         25.00 

Per Transaction Fees

Description

Fines- per instance

The above fees and fine schedule went into effect for the Spring 2018 season and is subject to seasonal review and revision.

Appearance Bond - New  $       200.00 IV. J. 1. c.

Per Team Registration Fees

Per Organization Registration Fees

Revised Spring 2018 season
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